MONROE CAREER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE SECTION: JOINT OPERATING

COMMITTEE PROCEDURES

TITLE: NAME AND CLASSIFICATION

ADOPTED: November 1, 2004

REVISED:

	001. NAME AND CLASSIFICATION
	Section 1. Name
SC 1807, 1840.1, 1850.1, 1850.3	The Board of School Directors shall be known officially as the Board (shall mean the board directors of all of the participating districts acting jointly hereafter call the board) of Monroe Career and Technical Institute, hereinafter sometimes referred to as the Board.
	The Joint Operating Committee of Monroe Career and Technical Institute shall consist of those members chosen by the Board.
	Section 2. <u>Composition</u>
Articles of Agreement SC 1807 Title 22 Sec. 4.35	Monroe Career and Technical Institute is comprised of the following participating school districts: East Stroudsburg, Pleasant Valley, Pocono Mountain and Stroudsburg Area.
Sec. 4.33	Section 3. <u>Purpose</u>
SC 502, 1841 Title 22 Sec. 4.3	The Monroe Career and Technical Institute is organized for the purpose of providing a program of career and technical training and education to students, out-of-school youth and adults residing within the participating school districts.
	Section 4. <u>Intermediate Unit</u>
SC 951, 952	Monroe Career and Technical Institute is assigned to Colonial Intermediate Unit No. 20.
	Section 5. <u>Classification</u>
SC 1850.1	The Monroe Career and Technical Institute cannot be classified as a school district. However, to the extent it is consistent with Article 18 of the Pennsylvania School Code, it shall follow the mandates set forth for a third class school district.

001. NAME AND CLASSIFICATION - Pg. 2 $\,$

Section 6. Address
The official address of the Monroe Career and Technical Institute shall be Laurel Lake Drive, PO Box 66; Bartonsville, Pennsylvania 18321-0066.